The applicant held several positions in the Railways from the year

1974 onwards. He retired as Office Superintendent on 30.06.2014. The

applicant filed an O.A.No.263/2016 being aggrieved by the action of the

Respondents for withholding an amount of Rs.5,59,656/- ( Rupees five lakhs

fifty nine thousand six hundred and fifty six only) from his retiral benefits.

The said OA was allowed vide order dated 16.07.2018 and the Respondents

were directed to pay the retiral benefits including DCRG to the applicant

without any deduction within a period of two months from the date of